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Member

Member

Member

Member Appointed

Member Appointed

Co-opted

Member Appointed

Ms Sasha Ban

Mr Dominic Murphy

Mrs Melanie Pears

Ms Sasha Ban

Mr Kevin Berry

Cllr Malcolm Brain

Mr Adam Brown

28/10/2019 - My husband is an employee of an
Audit company but does not have
any connection to the team who are
appointed to the team

07/03/2017 -

21/03/2017 - Partner at a Law Firm, which Melanie Pears
provides legal advice on
employment law from time to time

28/10/2023 - As above

27/10/2027

23/06/2021 -

22/06/2025

29/03/2021 -

28/03/2025

14/06/2022 - Director/owner of marketing

13/06/2026 consultancy.

15.12.23

15.12.23

18.12.23



Member Appointed

Observer

Member Appointed

Parent

Observer

Member Appointed

Member Appointed

Member Appointed

Observer

Parent

Mr Mark Crabtree

Mr Steve Haigh

Mr Tony Hewison

Mr Mark Lambert

Mrs Sarah Maher

Mrs Vicki McLeod

Mrs Melanie Pears

Mr Stuart Pendleton

Mr Michael Phillipson

Ms Laura Simpson

01/09/2023 -
31/08/2027

01/09/2020 -

01/09/2023 -
31/08/2027

17/02/2023 -
16/02/2027

14/06/2017 -

04/02/2020 -
03/02/2024

07/03/2022 -
06/03/2026

19/10/2023 -
18/10/2027

17/07/2023 -

01/09/2022 -
31/08/2026

Spouse is the Exams Officer at the
School.

Nil return

School invigilator

Parent of children in school

Medical Director NHS England

Nil return

Works for Gateshead LA

As above

Wife is a teacher at school

Nil return

15.12.23

15.12.23

18.12.23

15.12.23

15.12.23

15.12.23

15.12.23

15.12.23



Headteacher Mr Fraser Turnbull 01/09/2020 - Nil return 15.12.23
Observer Mr Phillip Wheatley 01/09/2011 - Wife is a teacher at school 15.12.23
Observer Mr Lloyd Wood 29/03/2021 - Nil return 15.12.23
Member Appointed | Ms Jessie Xu 11/05/2023 - Parent of children in school

10/05/2027
Parent Ms Tarryn Lake 19/04/2024 - Parent of children in school

18/04/2028

e The academy trust’s register of interests must capture relevant business and pecuniary interests of members, trustees, local governors and senior employees,

including:

o directorships, partnerships and employments with businesses

o trusteeships and governorships at other educational institutions and charities

o for each interest: the name and nature of the business, the nature of the interest and the date the interest began.
The register must identify relevant material interests from close family relationships between the academy trust’s members, trustees or local governors. It must also
identify relevant material interests arising from close family relationships between those individuals and employees. ‘Close family relationships’ is defined as a
relative of the member or trustee. A relative is defined as a close member of the family, or member of the same household, who may be expected to influence, or
be influenced by, the person. This includes, but is not limited to, a child, parent, spouse or civil partner.
Trusts should consider whether other interests should be registered, and if in doubt should do so. Boards of trustees must keep their register of interests up-to-date
at all times.
Trusts must publish on their websites relevant business and pecuniary interests of members, trustees, local governors and accounting officers. Trusts have discretion
over the publication of interests of other individuals named on the register.



