



raising achievement for all

## **Whickham School**

REGISTER OF PECUNIARY / BUSINESS / OTHER INTERESTS

Туре	Name	Term of Office	Nature of Interest/Business Relationship (where there is none, enter Nil Return)*	Signature	Date
Member	Ms Sasha Ban	28/10/2019 -	My husband is an employee of an Audit company but does not have any connection to the team who are appointed to the team		15.12.23
Member	Mr Dominic Murphy	07/03/2017 -			
Member	Mrs Melanie Pears	21/03/2017 -	Partner at a Law Firm, which provides legal advice on employment law from time to time	Melanie Pears	15.12.23
Member Appointed	Ms Sasha Ban	28/10/2023 - 27/10/2027	As above		
Member Appointed	Mr Kevin Berry	23/06/2021 - 22/06/2025			
Co-opted	Cllr Malcolm Brain	29/03/2021 - 28/03/2025			
Member Appointed	Mr Adam Brown	14/06/2022 - 13/06/2026	Director/owner of marketing consultancy.		18.12.23

Туре	Name	Term of Office	Nature of Interest/Business Relationship (where there is none, enter Nil Return)*	Signature	Date
Member Appointed	Mr Mark Crabtree	01/09/2023 - 31/08/2027	Spouse is the Exams Officer at the School.		15.12.23
Observer	Mr Steve Haigh	01/09/2020 -	Nil return		
Member Appointed	Mr Tony Hewison	01/09/2023 - 31/08/2027	School invigilator		15.12.23
Parent	Mr Mark Lambert	17/02/2023 - 16/02/2027	Parent of children in school Medical Director NHS England		18.12.23
Observer	Mrs Sarah Maher	14/06/2017 -	Nil return		15.12.23
Member Appointed	Mrs Vicki McLeod	04/02/2020 - 03/02/2024	Works for Gateshead LA		15.12.23
Member Appointed	Mrs Melanie Pears	07/03/2022 - 06/03/2026	As above		15.12.23
Member Appointed	Mr Stuart Pendleton	19/10/2023 - 18/10/2027			
Observer	Mr Michael Phillipson	17/07/2023 -	Wife is a teacher at school		15.12.23
Parent	Ms Laura Simpson	01/09/2022 - 31/08/2026	Nil return		15.12.23

Туре	Name	Term of Office	Nature of Interest/Business Relationship (where there is none, enter Nil Return)*	Signature	Date
Headteacher	Mr Fraser Turnbull	01/09/2020 -	Nil return		15.12.23
Observer	Mr Phillip Wheatley	01/09/2011 -	Wife is a teacher at school		15.12.23
Observer	Mr Lloyd Wood	29/03/2021 -	Nil return		15.12.23
Member Appointed	Ms Jessie Xu	11/05/2023 - 10/05/2027	Parent of children in school		
Parent	Ms Tarryn Lake	19/04/2024 - 18/04/2028	Parent of children in school		

- The academy trust's register of interests must capture relevant business and pecuniary interests of members, trustees, local governors and senior employees, including:
  - o directorships, partnerships and employments with businesses
  - o trusteeships and governorships at other educational institutions and charities
  - o for each interest: the name and nature of the business, the nature of the interest and the date the interest began.
- The register must identify relevant material interests from close family relationships between the academy trust's members, trustees or local governors. It must also identify relevant material interests arising from close family relationships between those individuals and employees. 'Close family relationships' is defined as a relative of the member or trustee. A relative is defined as a close member of the family, or member of the same household, who may be expected to influence, or be influenced by, the person. This includes, but is not limited to, a child, parent, spouse or civil partner.
- Trusts should consider whether other interests should be registered, and if in doubt should do so. Boards of trustees must keep their register of interests up-to-date at all times.
- Trusts must publish on their websites relevant business and pecuniary interests of members, trustees, local governors and accounting officers. Trusts have discretion over the publication of interests of other individuals named on the register.